
2025 VARSITY TRACK SCHEDULE 

SPORT DATE DAY TEAMS LOCATION TIME 

Track & Field 12-Feb Wednesday DCSD MEET #1 North DeKalb Stadium 4:00PM 

Track & Field 26-Feb Wednesday DCSD MEET #2 North DeKalb Stadium 4:00PM 

Track & Field 26-Mar Wednesday JV County Championships Buck Godfrey Stadium 2:00PM 

Track & Field 28-Mar Friday Varsity/MS County Championships Buck Godfrey Stadium 2:00PM 

Track & Field 29-Mar Saturday Varsity/MS County Championships Buck Godfrey Stadium 9:00AM 

Track & Field 31-Mar Monday Varsity/MS County Championships Buck Godfrey Stadium 9:00AM 

Track & Field 15-Apr Tuesday Region 5-4A Championships Buck Godfrey Stadium 2:00PM 

Track & Field 16-Apr Wednesday Region 5-4A Championships Buck Godfrey Stadium 2:00PM 

Track & Field 18-Apr Friday Region 4-5A Championships Buck Godfrey Stadium 2:00PM 

Track & Field 19-Apr Saturday Region 4-5A Championships Buck Godfrey Stadium 9:00AM 

Track & Field 22-Apr Tuesday Region 6-2A Championships Buck Godfrey Stadium 2:00PM 

Track & Field 24-Apr Thursday Region 6-2A Championships Buck Godfrey Stadium 2:00PM 

Track & Field 3-May Saturday 2A Sectionals Buck Godfrey Stadium 10:00AM 

 


